L
"| Michael W. Schweller, Mayor

RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. 2021-BB September 13, 2021

City of Bellbrook
Resolution No. 2021-BB

A Resolution Accepting the Amounts and Rates as Determined by the Budget
Commission and Authorizing the Necessary Tax Levies and Certifying Them to the
County Auditor.

WHEREAS, this Council, in accordance with the provisions of law, has previously adopted a Tax
Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Budget Commission of Greene County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to
this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied
by this Council, and what part thereof is without, and what part within the ten mill tax limitation.

Now, Therefore, the City of Bellbrook Hereby Resolves:

Section 1. That the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its
certification, be and the same are hereby accepted.

Section 2. That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said City the rate of each
tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as attached hereto.

Section 3. That the Clerk of this Council be, and she is hereby directed to certify a copy of
this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County.

Section 4. That it is found and determined that all formal actions of the City Council relating
to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all
deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in
meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including §121.22 of the Revised
Code of the State of Ohio.

Section 5. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force forthwith.

PASSED this |3 dayof . S'e prde m [0 ,2021.

ohiwm,

I amus Oa _..:"?'t A NI

| Pamela Timmons, Clerk of Council







Z \
Yz
%v\ P 74 —e’ aiva
FH D el

s} WeAoS ysnww purny yoee Joj paacsdde Junowe je10} 2y} pue ‘sabed Buipedeid auy jo suwinoo Jedeid ay)
U YI0) 195 ST UCHEILUY) [ 01 O BPISING PUB LM PBIAS| 8q 0) AIBSSE0BU XE) 4OBS JO B)R1 BY) JO SjeLlise
sJoupny Auno:) ey pue jeBpng Bujabauo} e Lo uoRde S} JBL SBYINED JOLUN uoissiwwos Jefpng ayL

UOISSILIOD
efipng

[GrEse¥t [Zoz rere [EE ey 106 ¥8 0 Z00'6LC € 116988 2 8pUNS Il [E301
GL8'92 000'9 0 0 0 0 51802 spund fouaby pue jsnil
=T [ — N T [ [ Pkt Wl ="~ k] adf) pund Aenp|4
SpuUNJ ealAleg [BLIBju|
spung espdisjuzy
8di} pund LEePdold
120vPZ | 000°002 1] 1o 0 0 1207¥0'L spung y8lold [EYded
0 0 0 o 0 llo 0 SpUN 20AI8S 1G8Q
00v'c88'y 16%'86L gL1'0ze 0 0 Z22 045¢ '€9S'EEE | SpuUn4 anuaAsy [epadg
[95¥'620'E_ ﬁwu.um _ ¥SZ 101 _ L0B'¥8 0 1880, ¥0E 806} pund [e1eusg
R = RS [ il [ § i g = Zl G 9di] pund [BJUBLILIBACD
le3ol $92Unog uojdusexg Xe). UOW xe) xej Z20ZiLL
120 Auadoid [eucsied |  JUOWILLIGAOD) fsedoid Ryadosd aouejeg puny
‘pes)sowon [eoo] Jeuosiey a)ejsy [eoy peJsqtunausury
HOBGIIOY pejewns3

Ay yoouqipg

220z ‘1 Arenuer BujuuiBaq Yv3A TYOSId 8w Joy
H004019F 40 AUD BU J0} 88DUINOSEY PBIBWIRST JO BIBOILIEY (B0
Bummoyog el sexjew Agelay ‘olyQ 'Aunoy euesld) Jo uclssiuwod 1eBpng syl

JMUNOSTY GILYINLLSS JO ILVOIIILYID TVIOI440



[Govzag® L6V asL [Brioce 0 o 222 0.5 ¢ €96 66z |
io
o
I0
0
0
0
0
0
0
o
o
GL0'69¢ 050°2S 0 0 0 0 GC0'TIE [h@z# pund asusal] apiYaA 1010
ETa] 00¥'L 0 0 0 0 Ieso0’L ObZ# PUNd WaIsAS [ong
6¥c L1} 000'€E 0 lo 0 0 BYE'BL Oce# pund AemuBiH 21818
[sZr'vze 005'€Z¥ 0 o io lo 8168°L¥T 0LZ# pund 19848
0£8'v8 1o 1118 0 0 622’95 V8’6l 0.z# pung fae7 uoisuad adjjod
629'929 | oos's0 BBLTLE 0 0 986’8111 e 682 05Zi# pung fray aug
9850102 Ly0'BEL 802’661 0 0 LSY'VEE'L ¥.8'84C 0EZ# pung Are solod
SPUNA INUIAIY (B108dS

|esv'620'E 012922 A 106'78 0 182'802 ¥0E'806'L pund [essuss [0

|

012922 pund [B18Ua5)

il = pund |e1susg
] i r 3d/ | pun [EjUBILIBAOS)
uopdwaexz xe) | xeL [EREIAIPU] pun} fjE 181
Auadoud jeucsied Kedoig pund
‘pesjsawoy 1e307] @eysg ey pasequnausuy)
‘¥oeq)ioy pajsuisy

A9 vyoouqieg

PINURUOGI - IDUNOSTH ILYNLLSI 4O 3LVIIHLLNID VIDILH0



[rzo'vre's |looo‘ooe llo lo 0 Io LZ0'PP0'} [
0
0
0
0
ilo
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
120%e'L 000002 0 0 0 0 120VHO'} 00c# pung uewaaocidw) [eudes
$pund spafold [epded
0 0 0 0 lio llo 0 eoL
g
0
0
0
0
o
o
fo
0
0
0
0
—w
[
o
0
0
Sy s T A i, S el S s alie - TURE sl IS T Y TRt o e T spung saA8s 3q80
[ [T uopdwex3 xel XeL Z20ZILL I[EnpiApU] PURY [IE 3=1]
18430 Auedold jeuosied Auedoig souejeg pung
'PrEISOIOH 1800 jeuosiag eeyeg jaey | pausqunousup
“4oEqlioN pajewpsy

A0 yoauqiieg

penuguod - 35MNOSIY AALVWILSI 40 ALVOILILYID TVIOEL0



lloot'ess'v L02'88L°¢ AN T4 4 L08'v8 |z00'8L2'E 118'088'2 AuO winpueIoWSH Joj €301
619'9¢ loo0'9 0 0 |_.o 51802 1B10L
0
0
Q
0
1892 000'9 0 0 0] 518'02 0Q0G# PUn4 puog SdURILOLRH
spund fouaby
_.ov 0 (] "] 0 0 el
0
ﬁ.o
0
spung isni] 8|qepuadx3-uoN
0 0 0 1o 0 1801
0
0
0
0
SPUR4 ISNiL 8|gepusdx3
pund Aseponpid
0 0 0 0 o 0 1801
0
1o
[
0
Spung 0JAISS [BUISHU|
PLL'OLD'S 005'066'L 10 ] 0 Ir1z'089°c @01
0
0
0
1989666 ¥ llgBL'¥ES € 0Z9# pung 181BAA
|810°1L49 810'9F| 019# Pund UcHIB0Y J)SBAA
spung esudisug
] T sdf | pung Aejaydeld
uonduwex3 xe)l xejl xXeL
Auadold jBuosiod | JUBWILISACSD Apedoud Apadoad eauejeg pung
‘peajsowion 8307 [suosiad sy [eay pajsquinauaun
“Noeqjioy pajewyiss

A0 yoouqeg

penuRuoea - IDUNOSIY AILVINILST 40 ALVOIIHLLNID TVIDIIH0



Form No. 11010

{RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR
(CITY COUNCIL)

Rev. Cede, Secs. 5705.34, 5705.33

The Council of the City of Bellbrook .
County, Ohio, met in j;léu_QM Session Onthe___[ 2 __day of

ar or Special) T o
202! , at the office of .- with, the following members
present:
Mr#d,u&M 2 moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, This Council in accordance with the provisions of law has previously
adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January Ist,

2003 and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Sreene County, Ohio, has
certified its action thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor

of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is
without, and what part within the ten mill tax limitation; therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Council of the City of Bellbrook Greene o
County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in
its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said City
the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as
Jollows:




S

SCHEDULE A
SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION, AND
COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES
County Auditor's
Amount to Be A:%"’,“mb Estinzte of Tax
Derived from fibp. iy % by Rate to be Levied
FUND Levies Outside missior, Inside
Jon oM e | S
Limitation Limitation D Limit
H o | l Column 1L H Column IV ” v | VI l
General Fund $226,028.00 $584,007.00 2.70 1.30
General Bond Retirement Fund .
= u = —
Police Pension $64,890.00 0.30
Park Fund
B Recreation Fund
Police Protection Fund $1,593,665.00 9.30
Fire Protection Fund $1,231,785.00 165
— L
TOTAL $3,051,478.00 $648,897.00 3.00 18.25 l
SCHEDULE B )
LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES )
Maximum Rate Counmtym!;.}zed!l)tg d
FUND tmghtil:zfdd Yield of Levy
o Be Levie
Crp gt
General Fund: |
Current expense levy authorized by voters on May 2 . 2017 1.30 $226,028.00 ||
W17.2020 .
for not to exceed Las Year years. |
| Current expense levy authorized by voters on > |- ,
for not to exceed years. B .
Total General Fund outside 10 m. Limitation. B 1.30 3226,028.00__ -
|| Park Fund: Levy authorized by voters on - . =
for not to exceed years. _ ] -
Recreation Fund: Levy authorized by voters on -

— —_—
- for not to exceed years. B
Police Fund: Levy authorized by voters on November 7 > 2006 3.90 $675,993.00

for not to exceed Indef. years. || - N |




.Polioe Protection ~ Fund: Levy ﬂ“thorizc—d by voters oo Noyember 8, 2011 2.90 $512,697.00
, for not to exceed Indef. Yyecars.
Police Protection ~ Fund: Levy authorized by vaters on November 4, 2003 2.50 $404,975.00
- ., for not to exceed Indef. yfnrs. e
Fire Protection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on November 3, 1998 || 3.90 $548,808.00
_ , for not to exceed Indef, years. |
Fire Protection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on May 5, 2009 2.00 $353,584.00
- , for not to exceed Indef. years. ]
Fire Protection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on May 8, 2018 1.75 $329,393.00 |
, for not to exceed Indef. years. ]
[_ I
TOTAL _ - 18.25 ~ $3,051,478.00

and. be it further 4
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this Council be, and he is hereby directed to certify a
copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County.

Mrs. LA ML AL DAL seconded the Resolution and the roll being
called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:
Mr. +Haot s , uouw_
Mrs. YUk e A (7 AN , i %&A( _______
Mr. ‘A’('O let... [ 7,

Mr. .| foa [fe LA Hasamps  en
Mr. Hhetniocnad /ZW _ ,%:4_, ______

M Scehuoe 404 a

Adoptedthe [ 3 day of ___ — 2080
Attest: /L«
President of Council

A &:ﬁwwmw

Clerk of Council




CERTIFICATE TO COPY

ORIGINAL ON FILE
The State of Ohio, Oreene County, ss.

1 tewmela. Timmons , Clerk of the Council of the City of
Beélibrook , within and for said County, and in whose

custody the Files and Records of said Council are required by the Laws of the State of
Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original

now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document,
and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.

WITNESS my signature, this L3 dayof.. 81.67 TCAI2AN

ClBe e

Clerk of Council

1. A copy of this R;soluﬂxn must be cortified to the Copnty Auditor before the first day of Getober, or at such later date a8 may be approved by
tha Board of Tax Appeals

| s - AN
IR AR g
g 58=Bs N 3 08
G E 5 BE2 | =
918, S|afkig| o
SRS GaEl )
B F
— iviaingl e SIRE.
s |EX ¥ sgE | U 4
SV BREEE | r g | .
8 [ZR 0o % ! §
o Wiel s



